mitted as the Command Chronology for the 1st I~ine Regiment for the period 
1-;1 July 1966. 

2. The mission and forces assigned to the 1st }nrines remained unchanged 
during this period. Oporations 'Nithin assigned TAOR required oontinued 
emphasis on small uni t nc tiona. Significantly, one thousand six-hundred 
eighty-eight (1688) small unit actions were con.:.uctod. Additionally, one 
hundred seven (107) platoon a~d company search and Clear/search and destroy 
operations were conducted, and eight (8) ffCounty Fair" operqtions \.fero com­
pleted in cooperation and coordination with GVN offici~16 and military forces. 
These latter oper:tions provided the first real GVN influence in many of the

[...]

mitted as the Command Chronology for the 1st Marine Regiment for the period
1-31 July 1966.

2. The mission and forces assigned to the 1st Marines remained unchanged
during this period. Operations within assigned TAOR required continued
emphasis on small unit actions. Significantly, one thousand six-hundred

eighty-eight (1688) small unit actions were concucted. Additionally, one

hundred seven (107) platoon and company search and clear/search and destroy
operations were conducted, and eight (8) "County Fair" operations were com-

pleted in cooperation and coordination with GVN officials and military forces.
These latter operations provided the first real GVN influence in many of the